e) The tender document can be purchased from the office of Zonal Manager, Delhi Zonal Office, Plot No. 

148, Sector – 44, Gurgaon Haryana-122 003 for non-refundable Rs.1000/- (Rupees One Thousand 
Only) during any working day from 11:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M. or can be down loaded from the NPCC`s 
web site. 

6. a) Earnest money amounting to Rs.37,000.00 (Rupees thirty seven thousand only) must accompany each 

tender and the same should only be deposited in the form of a Demand draft/FDR from any 
Scheduled/Nationalized bank in favour of M/s. NPCC Ltd. payable at New Delhi.  Tender not 
accompanied by earnest money in the form of Demand draft shall be rejected.